Escrow No. 253674 A.P.N.: 1320-30-714-005

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Alpine Medical Association 1667 Lucerne Street Minden, Nevada 89423

DOC 0672615 04/12/2006 04:19 PM Deputy: KLJ OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: MAROUIS TITLE & ESCROW

> Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: Of 1

14.00 Fee:

BK-0406 PG- 4310 RPTT:



DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS, the indebtedness secured to be paid by the Deed of Trust executed by ALPINE MEDICAL ASSOCIATES, INC., a Nevada corporation to MARQUIS TITLE & ESCROW INC., a Nevada Corporation, Trustee for COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BUSINESS GROUP Beneficiary (ies)

Recorded on OCTOBER 7, 2005, as Document No. 0657249 in Book 1005, Page 3261

and following, Official Records Douglas County, Nevada, has been paid in full.

Assessment Parcel No: 1320-30-714-005

NOW THEREFORE, MARQUIS TITLE & ESCROW INC., a Nevada Corporation, Trustee, does hereby grant and reconvey unto the parties entitled thereto, without warranty, all the estate and interest derived to it under said Deed of Trust in the lands situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and therein described.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Trustee has caused its corporate name to be hereunto subscribed and its corporate seal affixed this 10TH day of APRIL, 2006.

CONTROL SOLVESTONIA BEVERLY A. STERLING! NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA No.01-72047-5 My Appt. Exp. Aug. 29, 2009 CHARLES CONTRACTOR CON

MARQUIS TITLE & ESCROW, INC.,

A Nevada Corporation

Vicky D. Mørrison, President

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Douglas

On this 10TH day of APRIL, 2006, before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Vicky D. Morrison, president of Marquis Title & Escrow, Inc. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.